
McDowell & Rackner PC
6 0 0 c o a o o c o o o o o

Amte JeulEsot¡'':tr:.gffEi,ä::í
June 9, 2008

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Fil ing Center
lgO!!. Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 200

Enclosed for fillno in the above-referenced docket are an orig_inal and one copy of pacificorp,s
Response to staíf's stipulaùed n¡ãt¡on io Amend proòeäural schedule. A copy of this filing hasbeen served on all partìes to this proceeding as inoicãiðJ'ðn tne attached service tist.
Very truly yours,

l--,
I  "  - \  \  -

L-,t-->a/--
Amie Jamieson

Enclosure
cc: Service List

Phone:503.595.3922 c Fax 503.595.3928 e wwwmcd-law.com
520 5W Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 o Portland, 0regon97204



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket UE 200 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

4 first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

5 below.

6

7 Lowrey R. Brown Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board

I lowrey@oregoncub.org bob@oregonðub.org

9 Jason Eisdorfer Lisa C. Schwartz
Citizens' Utility Board Public Utility Commission of Oregon

10 jason@oregoñcub.org lisa.c.schwártzqstate.or.us

11 Judy Johnson Deborah Garcia
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Public Utility Commission of Oregon

12 judy.johnsoh@state.or.us Deborah.gárcia@state.or.us

13 John W. Stephens Michael T. Weirich
Esler Stephens & Buckley Department of Justice

14 stephens@esterstephens.com michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

15 Randall Dahlgren Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric Portland General Electric

16 121 SW Salmon 1WTC13 121SW Satmon 1WTC13
Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204

17 pge.opuc.fi l ings@pgn.com doug.tingey@pgn.com

18 Ken Dragoon lrion Sanger
Renewable Northwest Project Davison Van Cleve PC

19 917 sw oak, suite 303 333 sw rAyLoR - srE 400
Portland, OR 97205 PORTLAND OR 97204

20 ken@rnp.org Ías@dvclaw.com

21 Ann Englis Gravatt Jesse Jenkins
Renewable Northwest Project Renewable Northwest Project

22 917 sw oak, suite 303 917 sw oak, suite 303
Portland, OR 97205 Portland. OR 97205

23 ann@rnp.org jesse@rnp.org

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVTCE (UE 2OO)

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

24

25

26



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

Page 2

Randall Falkenberg
RFI Consulting, lnc,
PMB 362
8343 Roswell Road
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

DATED: June 9.2008

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

CERTTFTCATE OF SERVTCE (UE 170)



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILIW COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE 2OO

In the Matter of:

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER

2009 Renewable Adjustment Clause
Schedule 202

PACIFICORP'S RESPONSE TO STAFF'S
STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND

PROGEDURAL SCHEDULE

STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND

On June 5, 2008, Staff filed a Stipulated Motion to Amend the Procedural Schedule

("Motion") in this case. Staff filed this Motion "to allow staff (and the other parties)

additionaltime to prepare their cases."

Staff's Motion represents that PacifiCorp concurs in the Motion. This is correct

insofar as the Motion seeks additional time for Staff and others to prepare their cases.

PacifiCorp, however, does have a concern about the new proposed hearing date of

September 4,2008, because its counsel will be out of town from August 22,2008 (the

date of rebuttal testimony is due in the new schedule) through September 2, 2008,leaving

only one day for hearing preparation upon her return. PacifíCorp contacted Staff about its

concerns about the hearing date on June 4, 2008 prior to Staff filing its Motion, but time

constraints did not permit PacifiCorp and Staff to resolve this issue in advance of the filing

of the Motion.

PacifiCorp therefore requests that the hearing in this case be set on Monday,

September 8, 2008, or any date thereafter that is available for the Commission and the

parties. PacifiCorp contacted all of the parties by e-mail on Friday, June 6, 2008, and

proposed an alternative hearing date of September 8, 2008, with opening and reply briefs

due on September 22 and October 2, respectively. ICNU responded to this proposal,

noting without explanation that it had a conflict the week of September 8, 2008. No other

Page 1 - PACIFICORP'S RESPONSE TO STAFF'S
PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE McDowell& Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland. OR 97204



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

party objected to the alternative hearing and briefing dates. Depending on the nature of

ICNU's conflict, the hearing may need to be set the week of September 15, 2008, with a

more expedited briefing schedule.

Based upon the foregoing, PacifiCorp requests that the ALJ grant Staff's Motion to

amend the procedural schedule with a new hearing date on or after September 8, 2008,

that accommodates the schedule of the Commission and the parties.

DATED: June 9,2008. McDown I & Racrrurn pC

Attorneys for PacifiCorp

PACIFICORP'S RESPONSE TO STAFF'S STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND
PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

McDowru- & Rncrrurn PC

Page 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 200)

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Docket UE 200 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

below.

Lowrey R. Brown
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board
bob@oregoncub.org

Jason Eisdorfer
Citizens’ Utility Board
jason@oregoncub.org

Lisa C. Schwartz
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

Judy Johnson
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
judy.johnson@state.or.us

Deborah Garcia
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Deborah.garcia@state.or.us

John W. Stephens
Esler Stephens & Buckley
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Michael T. Weirich
Department of Justice
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Randall Dahlgren
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13
Portland, OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Ken Dragoon
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
ken@rnp.org

Irion Sanger
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Ann Englis Gravatt
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
ann@rnp.org

Jesse Jenkins
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
jesse@rnp.org



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 200)

McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

Randall Falkenberg
RFI Consulting, Inc.
PMB 362
8343 Roswell Road
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

DATED: June 9, 2008

//Amie Jamieson//
Amie Jamieson

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp


