

AMIE JAMIESON Direct (503) 595-3927 amie@mcd-law.com

June 9, 2008

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 200

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of PacifiCorp's Response to Staff's Stipulated Motion to Amend Procedural Schedule. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached service list.

Very truly yours,

Amie Jamieson

Enclosure

cc: Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document i		
3	Docket UE 200 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and		
4	first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated		
5	below.		
6			
7	Lowrey R. Brown	Robert Jenks	
8	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon lowrey@oregoncub.org	Citizens' Utility Board bob@oregoncub.org	
9	Jason Eisdorfer Citizens' Utility Board	Lisa C. Schwartz Public Utility Commission of Oregon	
10	jason@oregoncub.org	lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us	
11	Judy Johnson Public Utility Commission of Oregon	Deborah Garcia Public Utility Commission of Oregon Deborah.garcia@state.or.us	
12	judy.johnson@state.or.us		
13	John W. Stephens Esler Stephens & Buckley	Michael T. Weirich	
14	stephens@esterstephens.com	Department of Justice michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us	
15	Randall Dahlgren Portland General Electric	Douglas C. Tingey	
16	121 SW Salmon 1WTC13	Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon 1WTC13	
17	Portland, OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	Portland, OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com	
18	Ken Dragoon	Irion Sanger	
19	Renewable Northwest Project 917 SW Oak, Suite 303	Davison Van Cleve PC 333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400	
20	Portland, OR 97205 ken@rnp.org	PORTLAND OR 97204 ias@dvclaw.com	
21	Ann Englis Gravatt	Jesse Jenkins Renewable Northwest Project 917 SW Oak, Suite 303	
22	Portland, OR 97205		
23		Portland, OR 97205 jesse@rnp.org	
24			
25			
26			

1		
2	Randall Falkenberg RFI Consulting, Inc.	
3	PMB 362 8343 Roswell Road	
4	Sandy Springs, GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com	
5	DATED: June 9, 2008	
6		
7		Amie Jamieson
8		Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp
9		Of Attorneys for Facility of P
10		
11		
12		į.
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

1			
2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
3			
4	UE 200		
5	In the Matter of:		
6	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER	PACIFICORP'S RESPONSE TO STAFF'S	
7 8	2009 Renewable Adjustment Clause Schedule 202	STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE	
9	On June 5, 2008, Staff filed a Stipulated Motion to Amend the Procedural Schedule		
10	("Motion") in this case. Staff filed this Motion "to allow staff (and the other parties)		
11	additional time to prepare their cases."		
12			
13			
14	PacifiCorp, however, does have a concern about the new proposed hearing date of		
15	September 4, 2008, because its counsel will be out of town from August 22, 2008 (the		
16	date of rebuttal testimony is due in the new schedule) through September 2, 2008, leaving		
17	only one day for hearing preparation upon her return. PacifiCorp contacted Staff about its		
18	concerns about the hearing date on June 4, 2008 prior to Staff filing its Motion, but time		
19	constraints did not permit PacifiCorp and Staff to resolve this issue in advance of the filing		
20	of the Motion.		
21	PacifiCorp therefore requests that the hearing in this case be set on Monday,		
22	September 8, 2008, or any date thereafter that is available for the Commission and the		
23	parties. PacifiCorp contacted all of the parties by e-mail on Friday, June 6, 2008, and		
24	proposed an alternative hearing date of September 8, 2008, with opening and reply briefs		
25	due on September 22 and October 2, respectively. ICNU responded to this proposal,		
26		ct the week of September 8, 2008. No other	

1	party objected to the alternative hea	ring and briefing dates. Depending on the nature of
2	ICNU's conflict, the hearing may ne	ed to be set the week of September 15, 2008, with a
3	more expedited briefing schedule.	
4	Based upon the foregoing, PacifiCorp requests that the ALJ grant Staff's Motion to	
5	amend the procedural schedule with a new hearing date on or after September 8, 2008,	
6	that accommodates the schedule of the Commission and the parties.	
7	DATED: June 9, 2008.	McDowell & Rackner PC
8		
9		Me
10		Katherine A. McDowell
11		Attorneys for PacifiCorp
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

1 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 3 Docket UE 200 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and 4 first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 5 below. 6 7 Lowrey R. Brown Robert Jenks Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board 8 lowrey@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 9 Jason Eisdorfer Lisa C. Schwartz Citizens' Utility Board Public Utility Commission of Oregon 10 lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us jason@oregoncub.org 11 Deborah Garcia Judy Johnson Public Utility Commission of Oregon Public Utility Commission of Oregon 12 judy.johnson@state.or.us Deborah.garcia@state.or.us 13 John W. Stephens Michael T. Weirich Esler Stephens & Buckley Department of Justice 14 stephens@eslerstephens.com michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us 15 Randall Dahlgren Douglas C. Tingey Portland General Electric Portland General Electric 16 121 SW Salmon 1WTC13 121 SW Salmon 1WTC13 Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204 17 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com doug.tingey@pgn.com 18 Ken Dragoon Irion Sanger Renewable Northwest Project Davison Van Cleve PC 19 917 SW Oak, Suite 303 333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400 Portland, OR 97205 PORTLAND OR 97204 20 ken@rnp.org ias@dvclaw.com 21 Ann Englis Gravatt Jesse Jenkins Renewable Northwest Project Renewable Northwest Project 22 917 SW Oak, Suite 303 917 SW Oak, Suite 303 Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97205 23 jesse@rnp.org ann@rnp.org 24 25

26

1	Randall Falkenberg RFI Consulting, Inc. PMB 362	
3	8343 Roswell Road Sandy Springs, GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com	
4		
5	DATED: June 9, 2008	
6		
7		//Amie Jamieson// Amie Jamieson
8		Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp
9		or morneye for a democrap
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		